NEVI GRANT AGREEMENT

EXHIBIT H

GRANTEE and SITE HOST CERTIFICATION FORM

DATE:
GRANTEE (AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) AND TITLE: GRANTEE ADDRESS:
SITE HOST (AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE) AND TITLE: SITE HOST ADDRESS:
AFC CORRIDOR:
AFC SEGMENT:
AFC SITE(S):
GIS COORDINATES:
ADDRESS:

Pursuant to the [DATE] Conditional Notice of Proposed Award that the Washington State Department of Transportation (herein referred to as "WSDOT") tendered to [GRANTEE NAME], (herein referred to as "Grantee"), for the National Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (NEVI) Program, Site Host (herein referred to as "Site Host") is hereby required, pursuant to 23 CFR 1.23, to affirm and certify conveyance of right-of-way to WSDOT, for the approved location(s) cited above (herein referred to as the "Site" or "Sites"), for purposes of complying with terms and conditions provided for in the NEVI Grant Agreement, an executed copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "NEVI Grant Agreement").

SITE HOST certifies that it has reviewed the terms and conditions of the NEVI Grant Agreement and agrees to be bound by all of its terms and conditions, as they relate to the duties and obligations of the Site Host. Site Host also attests and agrees that any and all terms and conditions of executed contracts governing the Site(s) shall be subject and subordinate to the terms and conditions provided for in the NEVI Grant Agreement.

GRANTEE acknowledges and accepts that WSDOT's final determination of the NEVI Grant Award that may be conferred to it is **conditional on full execution** of this Site Host Certification Form.

Grantee and Site Host must **each** sign the Certification Form in the space provided below. Keep two copies and send the other to the Innovative Partnerships Director, at the following email: (nevi.programk@wsdot.wa.gov).

STATE OF WASHINGTON,	GRANTEE,
by and through its Department of Transportation:	by and through its governing body:
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date:
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:	SITE HOST,
Ву:	by and through its governing body:
/s/ Guy Bowman	Name:
Assistant Attorney General	Title:
Date: December 31, 2024	Date: